

2015 Annual Meeting

Saturday, May 23

9:30 am

**Ideal Town Hall** 

a publication of the kimble lake homeowners association

### President's Report from Bob Maas

It is with a great deal of pride and humility that I write this report for the 2015 annual meeting, to be held on May 23 at 9:30 am in the Ideal Town Hall.

So much of what is done on Kimble Lake has little to do with my position and a great deal to do with all of the volunteers that make this a special place to live. I cannot thank enough those who work on the social and water quality committees, the access monitors and coordinator, and the fish environment committee for your efforts in carrying out the vision of our association. Thanks also to Ellen Miller and Kate Larsen who keep you "in the know" through e-mails and newsletter.

As a board, we have the responsibility to continue efforts to keep our lake clean and free of invasive species that could change the lake and make it less desirable for recreation and enjoyment. We can't do this without your support by volunteering your time and/or financial resources.

I extend a big welcome to new residents. It's our pleasure to have you as new neighbors. We hope you enjoy Kimble Lake as much as we have over the years.

Sincerely, Bob

2013-14 Board of Directors

Bob Maas, President Susan Sisola, Vice President Dick Maas, Secretary Colleen Whaley, Treasurer Karen Olsen Barb Rowe Ken Kaufenberg Committee Chairs		480-388-5260 218-543-4200 218-543-4589 218-543-6117 651-307-4270 612-747-8517 651-463-3080
Communications: Fish: Social: Water Quality:	OPEN Denny Loechler Sharon Giebenhain Steve Erickson Arlen Johnson	952.567.0340 763.315.6768 612.812.6849 218.543.4854 763.227.9531

# IN THIS ISSUE

President's Report "Spring Into Ideal"

**Request for Information** 

#### **OUR MISSION:**

The Kimble Lake Homeowners Association is organized to encourage wise use and preservation of Kimble Lake to maintain the ecoloaical balance that must exist between the lake and adjacent shore land. The association will work to keep this lake and its surrounding watershed in good condition. Further, the association will consider, recommend and endeavor, through responsible means, to bring about appropriate action by agencies of government and private individuals to realize effective management and preservation of the valuable resources of Kimble Lake and its adjacent shore land.



a publication of the kimble lake homeowners association

## Meet Friends at Local Event

Ideal Green Market Co-op is encouraging residents to "Spring Into Ideal"! This co-op fundraiser provides a great opportunity to meet your neighbors, enjoy food, have fun, and support a good cause.

The co-op will also have a farmers' market on Saturdays from 9 am to 1 pm. The market will run from May 16 through September (and into October, weather permitting.)

The co-op's mission is to provide access to local, sustainable, and healthy foods and products. If you're interested in becoming a member, check out www.idealgreenmarket.com or visit them on Facebook. An owner share costs \$100.





11:30am-3pm at the Old Milwaukee Club in Ideal Corners CR16 &CR39



Tour the co-op next door. Special thanks to Old Milwaukee Club for partnering with us on this venture!

## **IMPORTANT: Last Call for Directory Updates!**

**Bob Maas** is updating our lake directory that will be distributed at the upcoming Annual Meeting. Please send your updated contact information to **Kate Larsen** at 952-567-0340 or kate@katelarsen.com.

We would love to hear from you for our upcoming **"Back To The** Lake" issue! Please send your stories, announcements, updates, photos, sales items, and reminders to: kate@katelarsen.com. They will be posted in the next issue of the Kimble Lake Homeowners Association newsletter.

The Kimble Lake Homeowners Association was formed in 2002. Membership costs only \$25 per year, due at the time of the annual meeting. Join today! Simply download the <u>KLHA Membership form</u> and send (with payment) to: Kimble Lakes Homeowners Association, P.O. Box 836, Pequot Lakes, MN 56472.